accompanying prospectus may be different than as set forth in the table below. In addition, the price per share of
any such sale may be greater or less than $10.55 depending on the market price of our common shares at the time
of any such sale. To the extent that the market price per share of our common shares on any given day is less than
the net asset value per share on such day, we will instruct JonesTrading not to make any sales on such day.

The following table sets forth our capitalization:

• on a historical basis as of October 31, 2016

• on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect (1) the assumed sale of 6,232,167 of our common shares at
$10.55 per share (the last reported sale price of our common shares on NASDAQ on December 31, 2016)
in an offering under this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, and (2) the investment
of net proceeds assumed from such offering in accordance with our investment objective and policies,
after deducting the assumed aggregate commission of $657,494 (representing an estimated commission
paid to JonesTrading of 1% of the gross sales price per share in connection with the sale of common
shares effected by JonesTrading in each offering) and offering costs payable by us of $187,000.

Actual As Adjusted

Loans(1) ..... 287,000,000 218,000,000
Common shares, no par value per share, unlimited shares authorized,

72,537,011 outstanding (actual) 78,769,178 shares outstanding (as
adjusted) ..... 911,790,093 976,694,961

Undistributed net investment income (loss) ..... (10,826,740) (10,826,740)
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on investments, foreign currency

translation, written options and interest rate swaps ..... (45,329,587) (45,329,587)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments, foreign currency

translation, written options and interest rate swaps ..... (33,450,622) (33,450,622)
Net assets applicable to common shareholders ..... 822,183,144 887,088,012

Total Capitalization ..... 1,109,183,144 1,105,088,012

(1) Figures do not reflect additional structural leverage related to certain securities lending programs, which were
$50.0 million and $118.6 million as of October 31, 2016 and December 31, 2016, respectively.

S-3

SUMMARY OF FUND EXPENSES

The following table and example contain information about the costs and expenses that common
shareholders will bear directly or indirectly. In accordance with SEC requirements, the table below shows our
expenses, including interest payments on borrowed funds, as a percentage of our average net assets as of
December 31, 2016, and not as a percentage of gross assets or managed assets.